H \$40.00 56209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AnchorFree Inc.		10/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pango Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Seaport Blvd.	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	untry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 94063	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620570	VPN 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538
Email: SGuerra@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18446-6019.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/jlt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Name change from ANCHORFREE INC to PANGO INC#page1.tif source=DE Name change from ANCHORFREE INC to PANGO INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0490

900545508

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANCHORFREE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANCHORFREE INC." TO "PANGO INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT
1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3660070 8100 SR# 20197551132

Authentication: 203795573

Date: 10-15-19

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ANCHORFREE INC.

AnchorFree Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 19, 2003.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the directors of the corporation.

THIRD: Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Pango Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on this 15th day of October 2019.

ANCHORFREE INC.

By: /s/Sujay Jaswa

Sujay Jaswa

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 10/15/2019 FILED 01:52 PM 10/15/2019 SR 20197551132 - File Number 3660070

97551132 - File Number 3660070 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/18/2020 REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0492